

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.19.1238
Date Received: 11 September 2019

Information Requested:

1. How many laboratories (please include breakdown of sites/disciplines if possible) are there in your Trust?
n/a
2. What is the headcount of laboratory staff (please include breakdown of sites/departments/roles if possible) in your Trust?
n/a
3. How many patient samples or 'reportable laboratory activities' are processed (please include breakdown of sites/departments if possible) by your Trust's laboratories each year (please include the three most recent available years' numbers)?
n/a
4. What number (and percentage) of your Trust's patients have a sample processed in a laboratory as part of their treatment?
n/a
5. How many patient samples are taken by your Trust but not processed/analysed by your Trust's laboratory staff? (IE: outsourced)
n/a
6. If any, where are outsourced patient samples sent? (please include company names/addresses and number of samples sent each year)

Basildon Hospital, Nethermayne, Basildon, Essex, SS16 5NL
Broomfield Hospital, Court Road, Broomfield, Chelmsford, CM1 7ET
Colchester Hospital, Turner Road, Mile End, Colchester, CO4 5NL
Princes Alexandra Hospital, Hamstel Road, Harlow, CM20 1QX

Colchester Hospital

Discipline	Indicative Activity
Biochemistry	12071
Haematology	2406
Immunology	82
Microbiology	1126

Broomfield Hospital

Sample Type	Indicative Activity
Wound Swab	62
MRSA Swab	171
Urine	189
Faeces Routine	16
C difficile Toxin	11
Female Genital	9
Hepatitis B surface Antibody	1
Syphilis Antibody	1
Hepatitis C Antibody	8
HIV Antigen/Antibody	8
Hepatitis B surface Antigen	8
Chlamydia trachomatis PCR	1
Sputum C & S	3
Hepatitis C PCR	1
Respiratory Virus PCR	11
	500

Princess Alexandra Hospital

EPUT	
Discipline	Indicative Activity
Blood Bank	72
Chemical Pathology	70312
Haematology	8138
Histopathology	28
Immunology	559
Microbiology	2889
Phlebotomy	376
Serology	487
Total	82,861

Basildon Hospital does not record the data so we are unable to provide the information

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation.

EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>